502698741 02/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2745346

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TODD THROOP	02/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOWHAUL CORPORATION
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 3487
City:	BOZEMAN
State/Country:	MONTANA
Postal Code:	59772

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14191703

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)504-9415

 Phone:
 2028351111

 Email:
 tlim@clarkbrody.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 510
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

71060-0037
CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY
/Christopher W. Brody/
02/27/2014

Total Attachments: 1 source=assn1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032311 FRAME: 0280

Docket No.: 71060-0037

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment of the	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest:		
□ United States of a	America rights, title and interest in the invention		
□ Foreign rights, title	□ Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
	lication No.		
	Norther for all C. Detections and detection		
	plication for a U.S. Patent was executed ontent Application Serial No		
	Contrapprocessing Contraction		
Title of the Invention:	GOOSENECK TOWING MODULE AND METHOD OF USE		
Inventors (assignors):	Todd THROOP		
Assignee:	TowHaul Corporation		
	P.O. Box 3487 Bozeman, MT 59772 U.S.A.		
Whereas, we, the above- above and described in the above-	identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");		
And, whereas we desire assignee;	e to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified		
Now, this indenture witner	sseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;		
We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States, unto said Assignee.			
And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;			
And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.			
Level throad			
Signature: Todd THROOP	Date		
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			
This 24 day of FEDU av u who executed the foregoing assignment w	_, 2014, before me personally came the above-named, Todd THROOP , to me personally known as the individual(s) ho did acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
Official Signature			
Official Signature Howard Rubowce Manager Official Title My Commission Expires: Official Signature TRUDY KNODEL NOTARSEAUBLIC for the State of Montana Residing at Belgrade, Montana My Commission Expires February 24, 2015			

RECORDED: 02/27/2014

PATENT REEL: 032311 FRAME: 0281